XESERAMICCOMPBTEZERS BTRAICHEDTAICEBLTLES WL,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch.
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I'emploi.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.

[ FL=FYY JoFAL—ay My TRFeEY R KyOosHO ’
Trail King Non Decoration Top Body Set
h l/ _l b#yﬁ‘ 7 7t.lj- U _l \°—“J t v l\ INSTRUCTION MANUAL / B?dienungsanleitung

Manuel d'instructions / Manual de Instrucciones

| Trail King Accessory Parts Set No.BLBO12-1 / BLBO12.2

J

BEWLFHOMNESSNWET, ERRNICZOBIRGBEEE v FDBIRGRAEZEHE TRFTHA LI,

Thank you for purchasing this set. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheet in conjunction with the instruction manual of your kit.

Danke, dass Sie sich fuer ein Produkt aus unserem Hause entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie vor Ingebrauchnahme beiliegendes Infoblatt und die Bedienungsanleitung des Modells durch und folgen Sie den darin enthaltenen Anweisungen.
Nous vous remercions pour votre achat. Avant de démarrer le montage, nous vous invitons a lire et suivre les instructions de cette page conjointement au manuel de votre modele.

Gracias por comprar este modelo. Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje.

@ HAEICEDNTNE Y~ % hY hT 2, BUBA R
Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise: % Cut off shaded portion. Must be purchased separately.
Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. Das Teil ist nicht Bausatz enthalten.
Liste des symboles & respecter lors du montage: Coupez la partie grisée. Doit étre acheté séparément.
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones Corte la zona oscurecida. Debe comprarse por separado.
f 3mMMOREHFZ () o ESOIBICHEIT .
Drill holes with the specified diameter. ﬁ,@ Assemble in the specified order.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @. [©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
e - Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
1 N7 / Body Shell / Karrosserie B L TR B ERA, . B (R,
Carrosserie / Carroceria “ 3l Pay close attention here! L For Left. m For Right. Note the direction.
- Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Links Rechts Einbaurichtung beachten.
Attention! Avis important! Gauche Drolte Notez le sens.
Preste atencion. Izquierda Derecha Fijarse en el dibujo.

BLBO12-1

BLB012-1/BLB012-2-T01 1i



2245 / Painting / Lackierung
Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria

p

@ z=vic. mECRYLTERS,

Before painting, use a neutral detergent
to remove any oil residues and dirt.

Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die Karrosserie
grindlich mit einem milden Haushaltsreiniger.

Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie
soigneusement avec
un produit vaisselle.

Antes de pintar, lave
la carroceria con agua N
jabonosa, aclarey #~
deje secar.

@ > kB, PnS
NAFVTY—R&ih%,
Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fenétres de l'intérieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde el inte

O =527 —n5—TRT A ARERET 5.

Paint the body shell from the inside using Kyosho spray colors.

Malen Sie die Karosserie von innen mit Kyosho-Spriihfarben.

Peignez la coque du corps de l'intérieur a l'aide de couleurs en aérosol Kyosho.

Pinte la carcasa del cuerpo desde el interior con los colores de spray Kyosho.
G snaceElTrEan,

Please be painted to your liking.

Bitte nach lhren Wiinschen lackiert werden.

S'il vous plait étre peint a votre godt.

Por favor, ser pintado a su gusto.

O v RUEBRICT 388, YRFL T~ N EERT 5.
Use a masking sheet to make the window transparent.
Verwenden Sie ein Maskierungsblatt, um das Fenster transparent zu machen.
Utilisez une feuille de masquage pour rendre la fenétre transparente.
Use una hoja de enmascaramiento para hacer que la ventana sea transparente.

© v r—mxqrEENT
T« RIERET .
Paint the body shell from the
inside using Polycarbonate paint.
Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie
von innen mit Polycarbonatfarbe.
Peingnez la carrosserie avec des
peintures en Peinture polycarbonate.
Pinte la carroceria desde el interior
utilizando Pintura de policarbonato.

O 6. K7 FREOREC =LY~ M ERHLTH,
After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell.
Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von der Karrosserie ab.

Enlevez le film protecteur de la carrosserie.
Una vez terminado el trabajo de pintado,
retire el plastico protector.

rior.

NRFVY

Mask Windows

Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

\ Enmascare las ventanas

Mask Windows

Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

Enmascare las ventanas

M BLBO11-2

F#1—)I / Decals / Aufkleber
Autocollants / Adhesivos

3

BLBO12-1

T
T

BLB0O12-2 BLB012-2

X

T
|

BLB011-2

—WWW.KVDSHD.CDW

BLB012-2

> @O{EELZQ MSIBICTH—IL%EE D,
Apply the decals to the positions indicated in numerical order.
Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.
Appliquez les autocollants dans l'ordre de leur numéro.
Coloque los adhesivos siguiendo el orden indicado.

» Ay IOFRFERNAUADTH—ILF > /I\—=TF,
The decal numbers between brackets are only for the opposite side.
Die Aufkleber in Klammern sind fiir die andere Selte.

[avaclen-uo)

porari SRED WO

Les autocollants entre parenthéses sont pour le c6té opposé.
Los nimeros entre paréntesis son para el lado opuesto.




4 72 /=Y / Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor 2 x dmm Y YAy I AR 3x6mm P2 2x8mm TPEZ
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas Button Hex Screw Screw TP Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube LK Schraube LK Treibschr
o) Vis BTR a téte ronde Vis 3x6mm Vis TP 2x8mm
- :‘,@ , Button hex tornillo Tornillo 3x6mm Tornillo 2x8mm TP
o t‘ [ P 2 (- A S —— 8
®)
BLB012-2 BLB012-2 oxdrmm 2x8mm
BLB012-2 BLB012-2 BLB012-2 BLB0O12-2 w
\
BLB012-2
_ 2x8mm
BLB012-2 BLB012-2

BLB0O12-2 3.

AN
o =

%/\\/Bg)‘;

Dﬁ
™
BLB012-2 ™

2x8mm

% BLBO12-2
2x4mm BLB012-2
BLB012-2
BLB012-2 BLB012-2
34903 BLB0O11-4
BLB011-2

BLB012-2
BLB012-2

1-S03012TP
E ﬂ 3x12mm(TP)

1-S03012TP

(AECIN O ES
Attach to the car body.
An der Karosserie befestigen.
Fixez a la carrosserie.
Adjuntar a la carroceria.

5 72 /X—"Y / Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

Bague de fixation

Arandela de fijacion
@ :

2mm 1L &HEH P3 ouvy
Stopper Ring O-ring
Stoppring O-Ring

Joint thorique

2mm

BLBO12-2 BLBO12

BLB012-2

BLB012-2

-2

W

BLB012-2

2mm
BLB012-2

2mm
BLB012-2
BLB012-1




Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas Kabel innen verlegen. TP Screw
Passer les cables par l'intérieur LK Treibschr

Pasar los cables por el interior

p— . X " Wl I— RE@ET,
E 72 )X—"Y [ Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor Qpass cords,hroﬁ;h inside. 3x8mm TPEX

Vis TP 3x8mm
Q BLB012-2 ox8mm Tornillo 3x8mm TP
P ) A BLBO11-4 [ [ e 4
34903 m\ 2l & 3x8mm(TP)
1 BLBO12-2
3x8mm(TP)
BLBO12-2 BLBO11-4
3x8mm(TP) 1-S03008TP
BLBO12-2 3x8mm(TP)
2x8mm
BLBO11-4

BLeo122 ()

3x8mm(TP)
BLB012-2

BLBO11-4

<)
<

O
1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)

Vs

34903 )

O 7 Bosscmrts<
EMOAULDETT,
Slightly bend the body pins as shown
in the diagram for easier removal.
Sicherungsklammern zum besseren
Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt.
Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.
Doble ligeramente las presillas de
carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.

7 7RT -« / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria
BTN, ETSEIHRIE@LIRT « ZEUTT 2,
’ For safety reasons, always fit the body shell when running your
car (except when performing the engine run-in procedure).
Aus Sicherheitsgriinden raten wir lhnen, die Karrosserie
immer aufzusetzen, wenn Sie |hr Auto bedienen !
Pour des raisons de sécurité, montez la carrosserie

toujours guand vous opérez votre modéle !
Utilice su modelo con la carroceria colocada !

34903

A7 3>I\—">Y OPTIONAL PARTS
% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
CRES ACNE K TE
No. Part Names (k)
9000 BLBO12-1 Mo—Lx>y /oFaAL—Y3ay by TRTcEY b
Trail King Color Type 1 Yellow Decoration Body Set ~ " | Trail King Non Decoration Top Body Set
MNo=EFVT h7=547 27— 7A=Y 3VhT4Ey b NL—ILF>T 7o ==Yty
Trail King Color Type 2 Blue Decoration Body Set 9000 BLBO12-2 Trail King Accessory Parts Set 3000

| A—h—iEEoHERREREREL T RER—LR—Y
ZRIR/CEELHELED, | www.kyosho.com

No. Part Names (Fiik)
BLB002TH No—LFVT h5-547 1 AI0—-FaL—-Yavikr(tyh

& ‘ IN—V £, S TE i

5500

BLB002T2

HKUBURDI, FEBMAREEET 2HELH DT, = AN
*Specifications are subjnect to change without prilsr notice! _ . E‘@JHEKK*:]:
qL'echniscf:e A}nderungen Stm?\ ohne vorherige Anly(i]ndigungen maéglich! THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS T243-0021 BZJI|EEARMMEI050 EARAFZ I ARNXA VS T—TF
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! I =

*El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso ~ @1 — M EEEEE 046-229-4115
© Copyright 2020 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 24l 454 BEWETEIE  AE~&BHMREBZR<)13 1 00~18 : 00

4 PRINTED IN JAPAN



